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Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 

Edvard Grieg. Op. 38, No. t. Chase 699 
28 
3! 

269 

'7...- ........ 

.. 
., I lj .. t• .... 

r 

• 
a tempo. 

Chatler 
Children 
Chimes 
Dances 
Gavottes 
Marches 
Mazurkas 
Minuets 
Polkas 

39 
39 

102 
48 

" 6! 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival !40 
Fire-Fighting fiSt 
Funeral !60 
Grotesque !65 
Gruesome !6 9 
Happiness 202 
Horror 173 
Humorous !74 
Hunting i86 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 28i 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 254 
National 261 
Neutral 46'l' 
Orgies 48'l' 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion IS'l'i 
Pastorale ISM 
Pulsating 58'l' 
Purity 59! 
Quietude 59! 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 62:1 
Sea-Storm 6Gi 
Sinister 663 . . .. . .. Wedding 6'l'i 
Western 665 Copyri'{ltf,Pi!i7,b.v. G . ."irltinm•r 
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2 236 Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 

5 Con moto. 
10 .----. ----...._ 

21 2'13 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 

Children 31 Chimes 259 
; 

Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes '18 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival 140 
Fire-Fighting 151 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror 1'13 
Humorous 1'14 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 
Music-box 
National 
Neutral 
Orgies 
Oriental 
Parties 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Storm 
Sinister 
Wedding 
Western 

523 
5'11 
564 
58'1 
591 
591 
599 
608 
616 
621 
651 
663 
6'11 
665 
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Aeroplane 2 
Band 6 
Battle iO 
Birds 2i 
Calls 273 
Chase 699 
Chatter 28 
Children 3i 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches i02 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 64 
Polkas 6i 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 66 

Doll i29 
Festival i40 
Fire-Fighting UH 
Funeral i60 

l'l .1.1 

a tempo. 
.r-. ---=--- :I . a -, 3 I 

Grotesque i65 
i69 

Happiness 202 
t. "''5 • • 'i J2 • ''--i 1'-...f p -., • • • • ..,... • • ..,... . 

Horror i73 
Humorous i74 
Hunting i86 
Impatience i94 

I r r r r , r I Joyfulness 20.2 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 23i 
Misterioso .242 
Monotony .250 
Music-box .254 
National .26i 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 6.23 
Passion 5'1i 
Pastorale 664 
Pulsating 687 
Purity 69i 
Quietude 69i 
Race 599 

morendo. PPP r.-... 
::::> 

Railroad 608 
Religioso 6i6 
Sadness 62i 
Sea-Storm 65i 
Sinister 663 

• Wedding 6'1i 
Western 665 



Aeroplane 2 
Band 6 
Battle :1.0 
Birds 2:1. 
Calls 2'73 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 3:1. 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 04 
Polkas 6:1. 
Tangos 9-i 
Valses lentes '78 
Valses 66 

Don :1.29 
Festival :1.40 
Fire-Fighting :1.5:1. l 
Funeral :1.60 
Grotesque :1.66 
Gruesome :1.69 
Happiness Z02 
Horror i'73 
Humorous i'74 
Hunting :1.86 
Impatience :1.9-i 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 200 
Lullabies 23:1. 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 260 
Music-box 2M 
National 26:1. 
Neutral 46'7 
Orgies 48'7 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 6'71 
Pastorale 56-i 
Pulsating 58'1 
Purity 59:1. 
Quietude 59:1. 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 6'1:1. 
Western 666 
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Edited and fingered by 
Louis Oesterle. 

Serenade 
AllegTetto. (J-:12) :\Iarian Sokotowski. Op. 4, N9 3. 
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Aeroplane 2 
Band 5 
Battle 10 
Birds 21. 
Calls 273 
Chase 599 
Chatler 28 
Children 3i 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets M 
Polkas 6i 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival !40 
Fire-Fighting 15! 
Funeral !60 
Grotesque !65 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror !73 
Humorous !74 
Hunting !86 
Impatience !94 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes .209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 254 
National 26i 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 57! 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 591 
Quietude 59! 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 6!6 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 67! 
Western 665 



Aeroplane 2 
Band 5 
Battle 10 
Birds 21 
Calls 273 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
.Marches 102 
.Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival 140 
Fire-Fighting 151 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror 173 
Humorous 174 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 

.,. 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 

-.; y y 

Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 l t: 
.Music-box 254 
National 261 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 a 

Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 571 
Pastorale 564 

't rz . 1 • 
21\ 1
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Pulsating 587 .L 

-Purity 591 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 651 4/ 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 671 ... '"' t r. h. 
Western 665 
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Aeroplane 2 
Band IS 
Battle to 
Birds 2f 
Calls 273 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 3f 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches 1.02 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 6f 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll 1.29 
Festival 1.40 
Fire-Fighting f5f 
Funeral 1.60 
Grotesque 1.65 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror 173 
Humorous 1.74 
Hunting 1.86 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231. 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 254 
National 261. 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 571. 
Pastorale 064 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 591. 
Quietude 591. 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 61.6 
Sadness 62! 
Sea-Storm 65f 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 67! 
Western 665 



Aeroplane 2 
Band 5 
Battle :1.0 
Birds 2:1. 
Calls 273 
Chase 599 
Chatler 28 
Children 3:1. 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches :1.02 
Mazurkas 48 
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Edited and fingered hv 
Louis Oesterle 

Zug der Zwerge 
March of the Dwarfs 

Allegro moderato 
Edvard Grieg. Op. 54, No.3 

4 

Minuets M 

Polkas 6:1. Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 ? 
Valses 65 Doll :1.29 t 

Festival :1.40 3 4 

Fire-Fighting :1.5:1. 
Funeral 
Grotesque 
Gruesome 
Happiness 
Horror 
Humorous 
Hunting 
Impatience 
Joyfulness 
Love-themes 
Lullabies 
Misterioso 
Monotony 
Music-box 
National 
Neutral 
Orgies 
Oriental 
Parties 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Storm 
Sinister 
Wedding 
Western 

:1.65 
:1.69 
:1.60 l 
202 sempre pp 

:1.73 :1.74 t: 
:1.86 a 2 • 

:1.94 4 5 5 

26:1. E 2 2 
467 5 5 5 una cm·da 

3 3 3 

57:1. 
564 
587 
59:1. 
59:1. 
599 

4 
4 

663 
67:1. 
665 
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248 Aeroplane 
Band 8 ........................................................................ . 

. !., 5 Battle 
.:::... :::::.. Birds 

Calls 
Chase 

2 
IS 

10 
21 

273 
599 

28 

Chafter 
Children 3t. 
Chimes 259 

s.ss• 
ltl8l 

una corda 

D. C. 
f":\. 

Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches t.02 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets M 
Polkas 6t. 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll t.29 
Festival t.40 
Fire-Fighting t.51 
Funeral t.60 
Grotesque t.65 
Gruesome t.69 
Happiness 202 
Horror !73 
Humorous 174 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 2&0 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 623 
Passion IS71 
Pastorale ISM 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 591 
Quietude IS9i 
Race &99 
Railroad 608 
ReligiosQ 616 
Sadness 62t. 
Sea-Storm GISt. 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 671 
Western 665 



Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 

2 
5 

iO 
21 

2'73 
599 

28 
Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches i02 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes '78 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival 14-0 
Fire-Fighting 151 
Funeral i60 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror 1'73 
Humorous 1'74 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 
Monotony 
Music-box 
National 
Neutral 
Orgies 
Oriental 
Parties 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Storm 
Sinister 
Wedding 
Western 

242 
250 
254 
261 
46'7 
48'7 
496 
523 
6'71 
664 
68'7 
591 
691 
699 
608 
616 
621 
65i 
663 
6'71 
665 

.28301 
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Allegro Misterioso Notturno 
For stealthy action in the dark 

Copgrigkt, 1918, b!l 0. Schirmer, Inc . 
Printed ia the U. S. A. · 

Gaston Borch 
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Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 
Dances 

Gavottes 
Marches 
Mazurkas 
Minuets 
Polkas 
Tangos 
Valses lentes 
Valses 

2 
5 

tO 
2:1 

2'13 
599 

28 
31 

259 
39 
39 

102 
48 
54 
61 
94 
78 
65 

Doll 129 
Festival UO 
Fire-Fighting fl>f 
Funeral f60 
Grotesque f65 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror 173 
Humorous 1'.74 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 194 
joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 26f 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 5'.7{ 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 59f 
Quietude 59f 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 6f6 
Sadness 62f 
Sea-Storm 65f 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 67t 
Western 665 



Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 
Dances 
Gavottes 
Marches 
Mazurkas 
Minuets 
Polkas 
Tangos 
Valses lentes 
Valses 

2 
5 

10 
21 

273 
599 

28 
31 

259 
39 
39 

102 
48 
M 
61 
9-i 
78 
65 

Doll 129 
Festival UO 
Fire-Fighting 1M 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror 173 
Humorous 17-i 
Hunting i86 
Impatience 194 
joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 23i 
Misterioso 2-U 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 264 
National 26i 
Neutral 4-67 
Orgies 4-87 
Oriental -i96 
Parties 523 
Passion 571 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 591 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 61H 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 671 
Western 665 
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Agitato Misterioso 
Fear, anxiety, suspense, ominous situations, etc. 

Allegro misterioso 
Otto Langey 
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Band 5 
Battle 10 

fl . 1.. ' ft. - 12. Birds 21 
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Calls 273 
Chase 59U 
Chatter 28 
Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 5-i 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival no 
Fire-Fighting :151 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 165 
Gruesome HW 
Happiness 202 
Horror 173 
Humorous 17-i 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 19-i 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 2.\2 
Monotony 250 
Music-box ZO-i 
National 261 
Neutral 467 

pp Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Partks 523 
Passion 5'71 
Pastorale 564 

fJ ;:::.. ;:::.. 1. .-----... II 2. ....- Pulsating 587 
Purity 591 
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Quietude 591 
Race 1)99 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
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Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 671 

28306 Western 665 



Aeroplane 2 
Band 5 
Battle to 
Birds 2:1 
Calls 2'73 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches toz 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54. 
Polkas 6t 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes '78 
Valses 

Doll 
Festival 
Fire-Fighting 
Funeral 160 

Revised and fingered lJy 
W!!i' Sckarjenlierg 

Presto 

The Erlking 
Le Roi des Aulnes 

Franz Schubert 
Transcribed by Eitephen Heller 

sempre stacc. 

0 

*f 3 

Grotesque 165 Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror 1'73 
Humorous :1 '7 4 
Hunting :186 
Impatience :194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themesl 209 
Lullabies 23:1 
Misterioso 242 j 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 254 
National 26:1 
Neutral 46'7 
Orgies 48'7 

496 
523 
5'71 
564 
58'7 
591 
591 
599 
608 

Oriental 
Parties 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Storm 
Sinister 
Wedding 
Western 
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249 Aeroplane 2 

// Cfllt{O lllfli'Cato. 
Band 5 

4 
5 li ---i Battle fO 
3---- 4' Birds 21. 

Calls 2'13 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 

A Children 3f 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches i02 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 6f 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes '18 
Valses 65 

Doll i29 
Festival uo 
Fire-Fighting UH 
Funeral i60 
Grotesque i65 
Gruesome i69 
Happiness 202 
Horror i'13 
Humorous !74 
Hunting i86 

'5:w. Impatience i94 
3 Joyfulness 202 

Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 23i 
Misterioso 242 

3 
Monotony 250 

z . 3 Music-box 254 
National 26i 

5 5 Neutral 46'1 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 

3 Parties 523 
Passion 5'1i 
Pastorale 564 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 59i 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 

u 3 5 2 * Railroad 608 
Religioso 6f6 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 6'1i 
Western 665 
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Aeroplane 
Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 

2 250 
IS 

iO 
2i 

2'13 
599 
28 
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Children 31 
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Dances 39 
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Marches 102 
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Joyfulness .202 
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Misterioso 242 
Monotony 260 
Music-box 2M 
National 26:1 
Neutral 46'7 
Orgies 48'7 
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Andante molto tranquillo. Edvard Grieg. Op. 66, No. i5 
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Band 5 
Battle 10 
Birds 21 
Calls 273 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 31 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 

Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets M 

4 Polkas 61 
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Valses lentes 78 
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Funeral :1.60 
Grotesque :1.65 
Gruesome :1.69 
Happiness 202 
Horror :173 
Humorous :1.74 
Hunting :1.86 
Impatience 19'i 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
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Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
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Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 

I I -- Parties 523 
Passion 571 
Pastorale 564 

fr I • ------n rz"tardando Pulsating 587 
Purity 591 
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Quietude 591 
Race 599 

<( Railroad 608 
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Sadness 6.21 
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Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding- 671 
\Vest ern 665 
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Chatter 
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Marches 
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Music-Box 
Rudolf Friml. Op. 69 

Allegro moderato 11 - =u 
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rit. sempre staccato 

Fire-Fighting :1.6:1. 

:1.60 Grotesque :1.66 ,B 
Gruesome :1.6 9 
Happiness 202 
Horror 
Humorous 
Hunting 
Impatience 
Joyfulness 
Love-themes 
Lullabies 
Misterioso 
Monotony 
Music-box 
National 
Neutral 
Orgies 
Oriental 
Parties 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Storm 
Sinister 
Wedding 
Westem 
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664 
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Band G 
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Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 31 
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Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 
Festival 140 
Fire-Fighting 151 

oreso. Funeral 160 
> Grotesque :1.65 

Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror :1.73 
Humorous 174 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso .242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 467 
Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 571 
Pastorale 584 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 591 
Quietude 59:1. 
Race 599 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 816 
Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 65:1. 
Sinister 683 
Wedding 67:1. 
Westem 665 
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Dances 39 
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Fire-Fighting i51 
Funeral 160 
Grotesque 1.65 
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Horror 1.73 
Humorous i74 
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Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 

Love-themes 209 Lullabies 231 1 

Misterioso 242 rit. 
Monotony 250 a tempo 
Music-box 254 
National 26i 
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Oriental 496 
Parties 523 
Passion 5'1i 
Pastorale 664 
Pulsating 587 
Purity 59i 
Quietude 591 
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Railroad 608 
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Sea-Storm 651 
Sinister 663 
Wedding 6'11 
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Children 
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Grotesque f65 
Gruesome 169 
Happiness 202 
Horror 1'13 
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United States of America 

The Star-Spangled Banner 
National Hymn 

Maestoso animato 
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Chatter 28 
Children 31 
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Maestoso 't 

America<"My country, 'tis of thee"J 
Patriotic Air 

This Melody also serves as 
a National Hymn in the fol-
lowing countries: 

England 
Denma:rk 
Sweden 
Norway 
Switzerland 

*** Prussia 
Bavaria 
Saxony 
Wurtemberg 
Weimar 
Mecklenburg 
Hamburg 

Hail Columbia 
Patriotic Air 
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The Red, White and Blue 
"Columbia, the Gem of the Ocean" 
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Band IS 

The Battle-Cry of Freedom Battle 10 
Birds 21 
Calls 2'73 
Chase IS99 

Moderate marching time 
George F. Root 
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Chatter 28 
Children 31 
Chimes 259 
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Minuets 54 
Polkas 61 
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Valses 61S 
Doll 129 
Festival 140 
Fire-Fighting 151 

f I lo. I. . . 
Funeral 160, 
Grotesque 165 . . Gruesome 169 

t_ r r r I " r r 
1. YPs, we'11 ral - ly round the flag, boys, we'll ral - ly once a- gain, 
2. We are spring-ing to the call of our broth-ers gone be- fore, 
3. We will wei- come to our num - bers the loy - a!, true and brave, 
,4. So we're spring-ing to the call from the East and from the West, 

' 
Happiness 202 
Horror i'73 
Humorous 1'74 
Hunting 186 
Impatience 194 
Joyfulness 202 

[!- ! ! ! y ... .. 
< 

Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 

( 
l :> . . Misterioso 242 

Monotony 21SO 
1i 1i ... 1i .. ... :! • 1i 

Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 46'7 

ff 1.. . . Orgies 48'7 
Oriental 496 . . 

t_ • r r r r I 
Shout - ing the hat- tie- cry of Free - dom, will ral - ly from the hill - side,we'll 
Shout - ing the bat-tle- cry of F:ree - dom, And we'll fill the va - cant ranks with a 
Shout - ing the bat- tie- cry of Free - dom, And a! - tho' they may be poor not a 
Shout- ing the bat-tle-cry of Free - dom, And we'll hurl the reb - el crew from the 

I I 
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Parties 523 
Passion IS'7i 
Pastorale ISM 
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Race IS99 
Railroad 608 
Religioso 616 
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Battle tO 
Birds 2t 
Calls 273 I 1.. . . 
Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 31 

.. " r r .. r 
gath- er from the plain, Shout - ing the bat - tie - cry of Free - dom! 
mil - lion free- men more, Shout - ing the bat - tie - cry of Free - dom! 

Chimes 259 man shall be a slave, Shout - ing the bat - tle - cry of Free - dom! 
Dances 39 land we love the best, Shout - ing the bat - tie - cry of Free - dom! 

Gavottes 39 I I i 
Marches 102 ! Mazurkas 48 
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Doll i29 
Festival l40 
Fire-Fighting Ua Chorus 
Funeral i60 I ff_ • •· Grotesque i65 . . . 
Gruesome i69 
Happiness 202 

1 .. The Un-ion for-ev-er, Hur-rah, boys,hur-rah! Down with the trai-tor, Up with the star,While 

Horror i73 
Humorous i74 I r-: • .. !"""":: . . 
Hunting i86 t 
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Impatience i94 
Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 23i 
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Misterioso 242 
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Oriental 496 
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Parties 523 
Passion 571 
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raJ- ly round the flag, boys, ral-ly once a-gain, Shout-ing the bat- tie- cry of Free - dom! 
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Battle Hymn of the Republic 
Band IS 
Battle to 
Birds 2i 

Julia Ward Howe Comp6ser unknown Calls 273 

M d t I o era o m Chase 599 
Chatter 28 
Children 3i 
Chimes 259 

1. Mine Dances 39 
2. I have Gavottes 39 
3. I have 
4. He has 

!: .. 
5. In the 

I . r'l .. .. Marches 102 
Mazurkas 48 
Minuets M . . Polkas 61 . 

I I"" ..... I -tiff -• • • ... ..,. • •-• .. 
Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll 129 .. .. Festival 140 
Fire-Fighting i5i 

fl I . . 
Funeral i60 
Grotesque i65 

t. .. . r 
IIe is eyes have seen the glo - ry the com- ing of the Lord; 

Gruesome i69 
Happiness 202 

seen Him in the watch - fires of a hun - dred cir - cling camps; They have Horror i73 
read a fier - y gos - pel writ in bur - nished rows of steel, ye Humorous i74 

sound- ed forth the trum - pet that shall nev _ er sound re - treat, He is 
beau- ty of the 1i1 - ies Christ was born a - cross the sea, With a 

Hunting i86 
Impatience i94 

t I • ,__ Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 . 

t. ... - I Lullabies 23i .. .. ... ... . Misterioso 242 
Monotony 250 
Music-box 2M 
National 261 
Neutral 467 

I 1.. • 1.. • . Orgies 487 
Oriental 496 . . . . .. 

tramp -ling out the vin - tage where the grapes of wrath are stored; He hath 
Parties 523 
Passion 571 

build- ed Him an al - tar in the eve-ning dews and damps; I can Pastorale 564 
deal with my con - tern - ners, so with you my grace shall deal; Let the Pulsating 587 
sift - ing out the hearts of men be for His judg- ment- seat; o, be Purity 591 
glo - ry in His bo - som that trans - fig - ures you and me; As He Quietude 591 

I - ,..__ . . Race 599 
Railroad 608 . . . 

t. .. Religioso 616 
Sadness 621 .. -• Sea-Storm 651 . 
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Western 665 
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Band 6 
Battle to 
Birds 21 I 
Calls 273 . . . 
Chase 699 . . 

4 ... ' ' I I 
Chatter 28 loos'd the fate-ful light'ning of His ter- ri- ble swift sword; His truth is march-ing on. 
Children 31 read His righteous sen-tence in the dim and flar-ing lamps; His day is march-ing on. 
Chimes 269 he - ro born of wo-man crush the ser-pent with his heel, Since God is march-ing on. 

Dances 39 swift, my soul, to an-swer Him, be ju - bi -!ant, my feet! Our God is march-ing on. 

Gavottes 39 die to make men ho- ly, let us die to make men free, While God is march-ing on. 

Marches 102 
Mazurkas 
Minuets 54 
Polkas 61 
Tangos 94 
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Valses 66 

Doll 129 
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Festival uo 
Fire-Fighting 161 
Funeral 160 Chorus 
Grotesque 166 1 I f l l 1.. l 
Gruesome 169 . . . 
Happiness 202 
Horror 173 

. .. .. . r ' I "' Glo - ry! Glo-ry Hal-le - lu - jab, Glo - ry! Glo- ry Hal-le - lu - jah! 
Humorous 174 
Hunting 186 
Impatience t94! Joyfulness 202 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 231 
Misterioso 242 
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Music-box 254 
National 261 
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Parties 623 

ff '\ I C1'6SC. . . 
Passion 671 
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Glo - ry! Glo-ry Hal-le - lu - jab! His truth is march-ing on. 

Purity 59! 
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269 Aeroplane 2 
Band 5 
Battle 1.0 

Tramp! Tramp! Tramp! Birds 
Calls 
Chase 

2i 
2'13 
599 

28 
3i 

259 
Brisk Marching time 

t I 1!!""1 .. I"'"'"!!'L . . .. ... ....,., 
n!f .. .. 

. . . . .. r r I r 
1. In the pris- on cell I sit, Think- ing, 
2. In the bat- tie front we stood, When their 
3.So with - in the pris- on cell We are 

,.__ . . . - .. -11Jf ... ... 

. . . . . ... r f"' 
bright and hap-py home so far a - way, And 
swept us off, a hun-dred men or more, But 
come to o - pen wide the i - ron door, And 

I . . . . . -· -- -- f. [ -l 
... qs .. ..:. 

• 

Words and melody by Chatter 
George F. Root 

. . . . ... _ ...... 

-• .. •• .. 

I.. I.. . . 
moth-er dear, of you, And our 
fierc -est charge they made, And they 
wait- ing for the day That shall 

.-.... -. . 

' .. 

... . . 
•• r r r 

the tears thfly fill my eyes, Spite of 
be - fore we reached their lines They were 
the hoi- low eye grows bright, And the 

.r----. ... --- I .. ... 
I 

Children 
Chimes 
Dances 

Gavottes 
Marches 
Mazurkas 
Minuets 
Polkas 

39 
39 

1.02 
48 
M 
6i 

Tangos 94 
Valses lentes 78 
Valses 65 

Doll 1.29 
Festival 1.40 
Fire-Fighting i5i 
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Grotesque 1.65 
Gruesome 1.69 
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Horror !'73 
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Impatience 1.94 
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Love-themes 209 
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Oriental 496 
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Minuets 
Polkas 

t.O 
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599 

28 
31. 

39 
39 

t.O 
48 
IS4 
61. 

Tangos 94 
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Valses 65 

Doll 1.29 
Festival 1.40 
Fire-Fighting 1.61. 

Funeral Grotesque :.o. 
Gruesome 1.6 
Happiness 202 
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Music-box 
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Pulsating 
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48 
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66 
67 
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... l . . 
" all that I can do, Tho' I 

beat- en back dis-mayed, And we 
poor heart al -most gay, As we 

.......--! ......... . . -
=== 

... 

Chorus . . 
r 

Tramp, tramp, tramp, the boys are 

I -. . • .. • • 
f. .. .. .. 

I I 

. . 
come! And 

I . . . 
r c.:..J" 
- . 

11 . 
1.. 1 f . . . 

r 
breathe the air a- gain Of the 

--""!!!! ........ r-::1 . . . . . . : .. 
f 

=== .. 
I 

1 l 1 ' . . . 
7 I 

try to cheer my com-rades and be gey. 
heard the cry of vic- t'ry o'er and o'er. 
think of see - ing home and friends once more. 

,..._ - -. . . . . 
I 

:: 
.. .. :; 

. . 
I r r 

march - ing, Cheer up, com-rades, they will 

I I I 
,......, . . . : . 

i i i i .. .. .. .. .. .. 
I .. I 

. . ... r I r 
be - neath the star - ry flag we shall -- ... I . . . 

•= .. •• .. 
.. 

::;j ii ii 11 

l 1 l l 1':'1 . . . . 
I' I 

free land in our own be -lov- ed home. 

....._ ........ - ......., 0 . : . . . . . . , . r_r t 
. .... -. 1 



271 Aeroplane 2 
Band 5 

Yankee Doodle Battle :1.0 
Birds 2:1. 
Calls 2'73 
Chase 599 

Author unknown 
Lively 

H 

Chatter 28 
Children 3:1. 
Chimes 259 
Dances 39 
Gavottes 39 
Marches :1.02 

H Mazurkas 48 

I '-
Minuets M 
Polkas 6:1. 

< 11ff 

f 
tl • • • .fl. • • • .fl. .L • . 

Tangos 94 
Valses lentes '78 
Valses 65 

Doll :1.29 
Festival 140 
Fire-Fighting :1.5:1. 
Funeral :160 

H m l l l l l Grotesque :165 
Gruesome :169 

'- r r r r r r 
1. Fa- ther and I went down to camp, A - long Cap-tain 

Happiness 202 
Horror :1'73 

2. And there was Cap-tain Wash-ing- ton Up - on a slap-ping 
3. And then the feath-ers on his hat, They looked so tar- na1 

+t 
4. And there they had a swamp-ing gun, As big as a log of 

Humorous :1'74 
Hunting :186 
Impa!ience :194 
Joyfulness 202 

=- :- :- • mp 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 23:1. 

tl .fl. .fl. ... Misterioso 242 . Monotony 250 ... ... ... Music-box 2M 
National 26:1 
Neutral 46'7 

fi l l l 
Orgies 48'7 
Oriental 496 
Parties 523 r r r r 

As Good- win, And there we saw the men and boys, thick as has-ty pud-ding. 
stal - lion, And giv- ing or - ders to his men; I guess there was a mil- lion. 

Passion 5'71 
Pastorale 564 

fi - ney, I want - ed pesk - i - ly to get To give to my Je - mi - rna. 
rna - ple, On a deuc-ed lit - tle cart;- A load for fa-ther's cat - tle. 

H 

Pulsating 581 
Purity 59:l 
Quietude 591 
Race 599 

'- :S :- • :: J Railroad 608 
Religioso 6:16 

11 - - Sadness 621 
Sea-Storm 651 .... ... Sinister GG:J 
Wedding 671 
Western 665 
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Band 
Battle 
Birds 
Calls 
Chase 
Chatter 
Children 
Chimes 

2 2'72 
5 

10 
21 

2'7 
59 

2 

3 
9 
8 

3 
25 

1 
9 

Dances 3 
Gavottes 3 
Marches 10 2 
Mazurkas 4 8< 
Minuets 5 
Polkas 6 
Tangos 9 4 
Valses lentes '78 
Valses 65 

Doll 12 9 
Festival 14 0 
Fire-Fighting 16 1 
Funeral 16 0 
Grotesque 16 5 
Gruesome 16 9 
Happiness 20 
Horror 1'7 3 
Humorous 1'7 4 
Hunting 18 6 
Impatience 19 
Joyfulness 20 2 
Love-themes 209 
Lullabies 
Misterioso 
Monotony 
Music-box 
National 
Neutral 
Orgies 
Oriental 
Parties 
Passion 
Pastorale 
Pulsating 
Purity 
Quietude 
Race 
Railroad 
Religioso 
Sadness 
Sea-Storm 
Sinister 
Wedding 
Western 

231 
242 
250 
254 
261 
46'7 
48'7 
496 
523 
5'71 
564 
58'7 
591 
591 
599 
608 
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621 
651 
663. 
6'71 
665 
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.u. ,, 
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. 
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Chorus 
11ff mp 

. . - .. .. 
Yan- kee Doo- die, keep it up, Yan - kee Doo- die dan - dy, 

. • .. 

. 
I .. - ___. 

11Jf 
....... --- ---

f 
. 

Mind the mu - sic and the 

. .. .. 

. 
I ..1 - --- L--J 
f 
...... - -

5. 
And every time they fired it off 

It took a horn of powder; 
It made a noise like father's gun, 

Only a nation louder. 

6. 
I went as near to it myself 

As Jacob's underpinin'; 
And father went as near again-

I thought the deuce was in him. 

7. 
(It scared me so, I ran tl:e streets, 

Nor stopped as I remember, 
Till I got home, and safely locked 

In grannys little chamber.) 

8. 
And there I see a little keg; 

Its heads were made of leather, 
They knocked upon't with little sticks, 

To call the men together: 

• r- I I . 
. - • .. 

mp ...,. .. ..... • --
l 

step, And 

• 

---
---

1.---1 

l 

with the girls Ie han -

• .. .. • -- i..---... & .... 
T 

!J. 
And there they'd fife away like fun, 

And play on corn-stalk fiddles; 
And some had ribbons red as blood, 

All bound around their middles. 

10. 
The troopers too, would gallop up, 

And fire right in our faces; 
It me almost half to death, 

To see them run such races. 

11. 
Uncle Sam came there to change 

Some pancakes and some onions 
For 'lasses cakes to carry home 

To give his wife and young ones. 

12. 
But I can't tell you half I see, 

They kep up such a smother; 
So I took my hat off, made a bow, 

And scampered home to mother. 

dy. 

• 

::::; :j 
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Yeo ho!_ lads, yeo- ho! See, there she stands In• - -
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